L11000029110

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



05/22/24--01012--012 **25.00

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 2024 HAY 22 AM 11: 44 FILED

TO: Registration Section

٠

• س

. .

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: City Softwater and Plumbing, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Derrick Nails, 8424 West Drive, Wesley Chapel, Florida 33544

E-mail address: derricknails@gmail.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call: Andrew Adler at (813) 830-1929

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

★ \$25.00 Filing Fee

\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Mailing Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Suite 810 Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street,

Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED

2024 NAY 22 AM 11: LL

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

She must be sparte TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

CITY SOFTWATER & PLUMBING, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on May 26. 2011 and assigned Florida document number L11000029110.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

- 1. New Principal Address: 8424 West Drive. Wesley Chapel, FL, 33544
- 2. New Mailing Address: 8424 West Drive. Wesley Chapel, FL, 33544
- 3. New Registered Agent: Derrick Nails, 8424 West Drive. Wesley Chapel, FL, 33544

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my_position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.



Derrick Nails, Registered Agent

- 4. Add New MGR: Derrick Nails, 8424 West Drive, Wesley Chapel, Florida 33544
- 5. Remove MGR: Hugh E. Ward, 12273 Sharon St., Hudson FL, 34669

Effective date, May 3, 2024.

Dated May 2, 2024

، مو

War

Hugh É. Ward, MGR